
This report provided free of charge by:
Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
26874 SD Highway 11
Sioux Falls, SD 57108

605-210-6165

4.7 / 5.0
117 Verified Reviews

63
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/7/25 at
3:20:19 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

19  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

Last owned in South Dakota

67,168  Last reported odometer reading

2017 JEEP WRANGLER
UNLIMITED SPORT
VIN: 1C4BJWDG9HL517372
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Frankman Motor Co., Inc.

4.7 / 5.0
117 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Fquh3Yhwx5OvjByVkP6elKXbIBW9kwQ-vYR2xWlA34d3ERNtIpAKhxOijOUigpYpnQ3djhZaymHXzSm26Am4DVHnGhuCZjiGTte8cDXnpXnjoUcfjc9CKvvnomlKnLg2mC7Nh_wjUVegSYCXKWPPAmRDo2Rs1EQiUmbD5JhVQoGSSvgwLGrBxIURoGQGDViurtOnTPQaeEAEX3QpAx0r3U2BhHdRLUjqv6nfYjl5udJnStZaNowIayVXbWl4heP0r0EYC60UQt0jL_1Omd9emIkAdUZ2GyYkOi86mfJ6QRJp7-giKY5QhrxmL6w6jpog2vdsJgX59WpAnDM4QheXccChL9zj1s9J_kwtNydAJoU-dYdpMl5RoKT5PEGBIz-pnaZ_AiWw.cfx


Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2017

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

7,562 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2017 2020 2024

Type of owner Personal
lease Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 7 mo. 3 yrs. 8 mo. 5 months

Owned in the following states/provinces
Nebraska,

South
Dakota

South
Dakota

Iowa, South
Dakota

Estimated miles driven per year 7,562/yr 11,143/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 20,055 63,990 67,168

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Original Window Sticker

10/25/2016 Woodhouse Chrysler
Sioux City, IA
712-277-3221
woodhousechryslerdodg
ejeepram.com/index.htm

4.4 / 5.0
82 Verified Reviews

146 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

11/21/2016 3 Woodhouse Chrysler
Sioux City, IA
712-277-3221
woodhousechryslerdodg
ejeepram.com/index.htm

4.4 / 5.0
82 Verified Reviews

146 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

04/18/2017 11 Woodhouse Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM
Sioux City, IA
712-277-3221
woodhousechryslerdodg
ejeepram.com/index.htm

4.4 / 5.0
82 Verified Reviews

146 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

04/18/2017 Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/26/2017 12 Woodhouse Chrysler
Sioux City, IA
712-277-3221
woodhousechryslerdodg
ejeepram.com/index.htm

4.4 / 5.0
82 Verified Reviews

146 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/10/2017 Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fremont, NE

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

-

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/c4MEr9r40IyuEWGLpT3no7OrHVoCkpflXS6K2KTOgXcJDh2owNJdNwsUK5OV-c2As40_r332Zf7MNZLwnjSM0gGcOEgv7TgjXmF0JqWn3dCGixaAekDGpv6bdD8j1zh6h0ESEbvlDM75gVDwNhQidibh-T_tLRiUitRXl_nk7qbyP9-TXxJjMasrigbubkAKBYpRVrcZI2vXpMNHY_sIjQbXvtldCrJx-Y5TTzIFjxZFnZjWmgFQcWPfbgGgJkWSwuetzdTObFMti20LOPO38DSfs7Dhr_36XqW6GxYCKnhoipi7p9KZMoXInAyUeMjvHF1HhV7XLQCveOSBUmoCYFsbZxQJ_h5iOlm1tz8DN3p9ZW-CAgrl7pK8veXdsDYrp3OCf1G_CgH7nAQ.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/OLZHpx1MFaZUTcVhqk5kMMMf6B-kc8ehyqy37C5lZyWt7TJd-SBRT-6d0QAZiYtI1egcUwpSTOZ0gzy4iYu7GY0cXHcTnBJToMZm8NhETDFuyaEb0ZAq-sIdDcikyf-wODv2rwLOi5f3KJUMM_yPQjafXfjQ-IaWuYdPE610Au39XrFC3lb47ptms-rIvVKgVgni-JYzMEFH40IYqgLYchqf1hQ8uHll7Kf0XftlPFT8XAhgv61pRW-CQmE7b7Q7LOE7WeDsqiGsUXNZcCPrBcajNVoIhhIbekyEg_kDxgOABMwFGWoHaSqGs7BAmZF2TfVTDcA8YxwnGwxilN6PeYVjA4iHHxtUcdnjEHEI3bPPJ24ujiV6jO4kIpc-XcWxVN-771F1z8SgGQ0.cfx


Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

01/18/2018 Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fremont, NE

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Red

04/05/2018 Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fremont, NE

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Red

05/01/2019 Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fremont, NE

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Red

09/27/2019 17,938 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated

11/29/2019 Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fremont, NE

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Red

12/12/2019 20,055 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

01/22/2020 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sioux Falls, SD

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as Red

Owner 2
Purchased: 2020

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
11,143 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/31/2020 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sioux Falls, SD

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

05/07/2020 23,685 Airway Auto Service
Sioux Falls, SD
605-338-6161
airwayautoservice.com/

5.0 / 5.0
43 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Radiator replaced
Radiator checked
Cooling system serviced
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

-
-

-

-

-

-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-



10 Customer Favorites

06/12/2020 25,344 Airway Auto Service
Sioux Falls, SD
605-338-6161
airwayautoservice.com/

5.0 / 5.0
43 Verified Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

07/01/2020 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sioux Falls, SD

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Red

10/30/2020 31,308 Airway Auto Service
Sioux Falls, SD
605-338-6161
airwayautoservice.com/

5.0 / 5.0
43 Verified Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Brakes checked

03/19/2021 35,814 Airway Auto Service
Sioux Falls, SD
605-338-6161
airwayautoservice.com/

5.0 / 5.0
43 Verified Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Alignment performed
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated

04/01/2021 Airway Auto Service
Sioux Falls, SD
605-338-6161
airwayautoservice.com/

5.0 / 5.0
43 Verified Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

06/27/2021 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sioux Falls, SD

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Red

10/28/2021 43,303 Airway Auto Service
Sioux Falls, SD
605-338-6161
airwayautoservice.com/

5.0 / 5.0
43 Verified Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated

05/18/2022 48,310 Airway Auto Service
Sioux Falls, SD

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-



605-338-6161
airwayautoservice.com/

5.0 / 5.0
43 Verified Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Air filter checked
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated

06/30/2022 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sioux Falls, SD

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Red

12/05/2022 53,788 Airway Auto Service
Sioux Falls, SD
605-338-6161
airwayautoservice.com/

5.0 / 5.0
43 Verified Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
Fuel injector(s) replaced
Tires rotated
Four tires balanced
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) balanced

02/06/2023 54,950 Airway Auto Service
Sioux Falls, SD
605-338-6161
airwayautoservice.com/

5.0 / 5.0
43 Verified Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
Fuel injector(s) replaced

06/13/2023 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tea, SD

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Red

07/14/2023 58,782 Airway Auto Service
Sioux Falls, SD
605-338-6161
airwayautoservice.com/

5.0 / 5.0
43 Verified Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) replaced
Four tires replaced
Four tires balanced

10/20/2023 61,929 Airway Auto Service
Sioux Falls, SD
605-338-6161
airwayautoservice.com/

5.0 / 5.0
43 Verified Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Thermostat replaced
Cooling system checked
Heater core replaced
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

12/05/2023 63,585 Airway Auto Service
Sioux Falls, SD
605-338-6161
airwayautoservice.com/

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Oil filter adapter seal replaced
Power steering pump replaced

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-



5.0 / 5.0
43 Verified Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

12/17/2023 63,955 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com/

4.7 / 5.0
117 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

01/19/2024 63,990 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com

4.7 / 5.0
117 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Steering/suspension checked
Oil and filter changed
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Owner 3
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/09/2024 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rock Rapids, IA

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

08/19/2024 66,288 Papik Motors
Rock Rapids, IA
712-472-2595
https://papikrockrapids.c
om/

Vehicle serviced

11/05/2024 67,162 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com

4.7 / 5.0
117 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-



Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

11/06/2024 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com/

4.7 / 5.0
117 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

11/26/2024 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sioux Falls, SD

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as Red

12/24/2024 67,168 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com

4.7 / 5.0
117 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Four wheel alignment performed
Oil and filter changed
Drive belts checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

01/07/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help


A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.
© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/7/25 3:20:19 PM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

